

FILED
OCT 7 2005
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 77635-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON, DIVISION III

Cause No. 23384-7-III

MIKE G. VAN DINTER AND SHERYL ANN VAN DINTER,
husband and wife,

Appellants,

v.

JOSEPH M. ORR AND LORI L. ORR, husband and wife, each
individually and the martial community; FIRST AMERICAN
TITLE COMPANY OF SPOKANE, a Washington corporation;
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a foreign
corporation; FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION,
a foreign corporation,

Respondents.

**VAN DINTER'S REPLY TO THE
ORR'S ANSWER**

Nicholas D. Kovarik, WSBA #35462
Kevin W. Roberts, WSBA #29473
DUNN & BLACK, P.S.
10 North Post, Suite 200
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 455-8711
Attorneys for Appellants Van Dinter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR/ISSUES ON REVIEW.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Undisputed Facts Relevant For Review.	1
B. Procedural History.	3
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Court Of Appeals Correctly Reversed The Trial Court.	5
B. Questions of Fact Exist As To The First Element Of Negligent Misrepresentation.....	6
C. Questions of Fact Exist As To The Second And Third Elements Of Negligent Misrepresentation.....	9
IV. RAP 18.1 MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS.....	10
V. CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Blumenshein v. Voelker</u> , 124 Wn. App. 129, 136, 100 P.3d 344 (2004)	5
<u>Clements v. Travelers Indem. Co.</u> , 121 Wn.2d 243, 249, 850 P.2d 1298 (1993)	6
<u>ESCA Corp. v. KPMG Peat Marwick</u> , 135 Wn.2d 820, 826, 959 P.2d 651 (1998)	5, 6, 9
<u>Magula v. Benton Franklin Title Co., Inc.</u> , 131 Wn.2d 171, 182, 930 P.2d 307 (1997)	8, 9
<u>Olympic Steamship Co., Inc. v. Centennial Ins. Co.</u> , 117 Wn.2d 37, 52-53, 811 P.2d 673 (1991)	10, 11
<u>Preston v. Duncan</u> , 55 Wn.2d 678, 681-682, 349 P.2d 605 (1960)	6
<u>Ruff v. King County</u> , 125 Wn.2d 697, 703, 887 P.2d 886 (1995)	5
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
Restatement (Second) of Torts § 552(1) (1977)	5
